

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA**

**Case No: SC09-713
Lower Tribunal No: 5D06-1116**

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,

Petitioner,

vs.

COY A. KOONTZ, ETC.,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

On Discretionary Review From A Decision Of
The Fifth District Court Of Appeal

William H. Congdon
Florida Bar No.0283606
Kathryn L. Mennella
Florida Bar No. 320714
Attorneys for Petitioner
4049 Reid Street
Palatka, Florida 32177
(386) 329-4314

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations.....ii

Preface.....iv

Statement of the Case and Facts.....1

Summary of Argument.....2

Argument.....

I. THE DECISION BELOW ADDRESSES A QUESTION CERTIFIED TO BE OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE AND ALSO EXPRESSLY CONSTRUES ARTICLE X, SECTION 6(a) OF FLORIDA’S CONSTITUTION3

II. THE DECISION BELOW CREATES CONFLICT WITH EXISTING CASE LAW PROHIBITING A CIRCUIT COURT FROM DETERMINING THE CORRECTNESS OF AN AGENCY PERMITTING DECISION.....6

Conclusion.....10

Certificate of Compliance.....11

Certificate of Service.....11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Case Law

<i>Aspen-Tarpon Springs Ltd. Partnership v. Stuart</i> , 635 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994).....	4
<i>Bowen v. Fla. Dep't of Envtl. Regulation</i> , 448 So. 2d 566 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984), <i>approved and adopted</i> , 472 So. 2d 460 (Fla. 1985).....	3, 6, 8-10
<i>City of Monterey v. Del Monte Dunes at Monterey Ltd.</i> , 526 U.S. 687 (1999).....	4
<i>Dep't of Agriculture and Consumer Serv. v. Mid-Florida Growers, Inc.</i> , 521 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 1988).....	9
<i>Dep't of Agriculture and Consumer Serv. v. Polk</i> , 568 So. 2d 35 (Fla. 1990)	9
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994)	2-5
<i>Flo-Sun, Inc. v. Kirk</i> 783 So.2d 1029, 1037 (Fla. 2001)	8
<i>Hernando County v. Budget Inns of Fla., Inc.</i> , 555 So. 2d 1319 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1990).....	4
<i>Key Haven Associated Enter., Inc. v. Bd. of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund</i> , 427 So. 2d 153 (Fla. 1982).....	3, 6-9
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	4, 5
<i>Nollan v. Cal. Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	2-4

<i>Paradyne Corp. v. State, Dep't of Transp.</i> , 528 So. 2d 921 (Fla. 1 st DCA), <i>rev. denied</i> , 536 So. 2d 244 (Fla. 1988).....	4
--	---

Florida Constitution

Art. V., section (b)(3), Fla. Const.....	4
Art. X, section 6(a), Fla. Const.....	2-4, 6

Florida Statutes

Chapter 120, Fla. Stat.....	<i>passim</i>
Section 120.68, Fla. Stat.....	7
Section 253.763, Fla. Stat.....	8
Section 253.763(2), Fla. Stat.....	8, 9
Section 373.617(2), Fla. Stat.....	2, 9
Section 403.90, Fla. Stat.....	8
Section 403.90(2), Fla. Stat.....	9

Appellate Rules

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(2)(A)(ii) and (v).....	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(2)(A)(iv).....	6

Florida Laws

Ch. 78-85, Laws of Florida.....	9
